## **Resolution of Acceptance of Donations**

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 272 that the School Board accepts with appreciation the following contributions and permits their use as designated by the donors:

## **District Office:**

 Donation of \$15.62 – AMAZON SMILES – Funds deposited into the District's Gifts and Bequests Revenue

## **Eden Lake Elementary:**

- Donation of 100.00 Charites Aid Foundation, Andover, MA funds used for supplemental supplies
- Donation of 50.00 Charites Aid Foundation, Andover, MA funds used for supplemental supplies
- Donation of 100.00 Charites Aid Foundation, Andover, MA funds used for supplemental supplies
- Donation of \$50.00 Blackbaud Giving Fund YourCause, Charleston, SC funds used for supplemental supplies
- Donation of 100.00 Charites Aid Foundation, Andover, MA funds used for supplemental supplies